

T.S – 59/17 (CIS-9/14)
(CNR-WBWM 11-000008-2012)

Order no 98 Dated 06/04/2022

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.
Plaintiff files a petition for adjournment , praying for time
for P. Hearing on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is allowed as last chance.
State defendant files an another petition praying for time
for same ground.

The State defendant's petition is allowed

Fix 05/05/2022 for P.Hearing .

Sd- Riha Trivedi
Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim medinipur.
Judicial Code WB01318